electronic mail, or at such other places as necessary to perform these services in 
accordance with this Agreement.   

6.     Compensation for Services 

For the satisfactory completion of services to be performed under Exhibit A, the County 
will pay Contractor a sum not to exceed $28,635 (twenty-eight thousand six hundred 
thirty-five dollars). Any modifications must be approved by the County Commissioners 
through the change order process and will be compensated according to the fee 
schedule contained on Exhibit A.  Invoices must be submitted to the Principal Contact 
for the County identified in Paragraph 11 of this Agreement with complete supporting

[...]

one in March 2026 for the core work outlined in Exhibit A, ad-hoc services shall be billed 
at the time they are requested. 

7.     Other Payments 

All other payments or reimbursements, other than those made to compensate for 
completion of services, shall not exceed $15,000 (fifteen thousand dollars, see scope of 
work for structure of additional services).  Requests for payment must be submitted to 
the Principal Contact for the County, as identified in Paragraph 11, with complete 
supporting documentation.   

Other payments shall be made at the times, in the amounts, for the purposes, and to the